Greater Dayton School Summer Explorations Service Agreement

This Summer Explorations Agreement ("Agreement") is entered into between The Greater Dayton School, located at 171 Deeds Park Dr. Dayton Oh 45402, hereinafter referred to as the "School," and the undersigned parent/guardian, hereinafter referred to as the "Parent/Guardian," on behalf of the child, hereinafter referred to as the "Student." This Agreement outlines the terms and conditions for the participation of the Student in the summer explorations program offered by the School.

1. Summer Explorations Program Description

The School will provide Summer Explorations for children during the specified dates and times. The program will include various educational, recreational, and social activities designed to promote learning, creativity, physical fitness, and fun.

2. Summer Explorations Dates and Hours

The program will run from June 10th until June 14th. The program will operate from 8:00 am to 12:30 pm and 1:00 pm to 5:00 pm on each scheduled day.

3. Payment and Fees

The Parent/Guardian agrees to pay the fees of \$250/week for the Student. Payment must be made in full prior to the student's participation in the program. Payment can be made via cash, cash app, card or check. Families can also apply for multiple programs.

4. Summer Explorations Rules and Conduct

The student shall abide by all program rules and regulations established by the School. The Parent/Guardian acknowledges that disruptive or inappropriate behavior by the student may result in their temporary or permanent exclusion from the summer explorations program, without a refund of fees.

5. Health and Safety

The Parent/Guardian confirms that the student is in good health and is physically capable of participating in the program activities. The School shall be informed of any medical conditions, allergies, or special needs of the student. In case of illness or injury, the School will attempt to contact the Parent/Guardian.

6. Release of Liability

The Parent/Guardian releases the School, its employees, and representatives from any liability for any injuries, accidents, or damages that may occur during the student's participation in the program.

7. Emergency Contacts

The Parent/Guardian shall provide accurate emergency contact information, including phone numbers and authorized individuals who can pick up the student in case of an emergency.

8. Privacy Policy

We are committed to protecting the privacy and confidentiality of all personal information provided to us during the program and will only use it for program-related purposes.

9. Photographs and Publicity

The Parent/Guardian grants the School permission to use photographs and videos of the student taken during exploration activities for promotional and publicity purposes.

10. Cancelation and Refunds

Deposits and fees are non-refundable and non-transferable. Refunds of any portion of the program fees (minus \$50 processing fee) may only be made when written notice of cancellation and a request for refund is received by May 15th.

Cancellations Due to Medical or Emergency Circumstances

In some cases, refunds may be granted after the cancellation and refund period for medical or emergencies circumstances only. A written notice of cancellation with explanation of medical or emergency circumstances must be provided for a refund request to be considered. Partial or full refunds for medical or emergency circumstances will be at the discretion of the Greater Dayton School after reviewing the request.

Covid-19 Policy

Refunds in full will be offered for students or household members who have COVID-19 symptoms, exposure, or a positive test within two weeks prior of the start of the program session.

Inclement Weather

Some activities may be canceled when weather conditions are unsuitable. Alternative activities will be provided. Program sessions are held regardless of weather, but programs may be modified due to inclement weather. Refunds are not given when activities are changed due to inclement weather.

All requests for refunds MUST be in writing and emailed to info@greaterdayton.org.

11. Termination of Agreement

The School reserves the right to terminate this Agreement and the student's participation in the summer explorations program at its discretion.

12. Entire Agreement

This Agreement constitutes the entire understanding between the School and the Parent/Guardian concerning the program and supersedes all prior agreements, whether written or oral.

13. Governing Law

This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Ohio.

By signing below, the Parent/Guardian acknowledges and agrees to the terms and conditions outlined in this Summer Explorations Service Agreement.

School Representative:	 Date:
Parent/Guardian:	Date: